- 1 HJR87
- 2 172646-1
- 3 By Representative Holmes (A)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 24-FEB-16

1	172646-1:n:12/15/2015:LLR/tj LRS2015-3353
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	AUTHORIZING THE CLERK OF THE ALABAMA HOUSE OF
9	REPRESENTATIVES TO PERMANENTLY DISPLAY A PORTRAIT OF MRS. ROSA
10	PARKS IN AN AREA OF THE ALABAMA STATE HOUSE THAT IS WITHIN HIS
11	OR HER CONTROL.
12	
13	WHEREAS, the exemplary life of Mrs. Rosa Parks is an
14	inspiration and source of pride for all Alabamians; and
15	WHEREAS, Mrs. Rosa Parks left an unparalleled legacy
16	of humanitarianism, courage, and service to the citizens of
17	Alabama and the United States; and
18	WHEREAS, it is both appropriate and desirable that
19	Mrs. Rosa Parks be honored by the display of her portrait in
20	the Alabama House of Representative in a permanent and
21	prominent place; now therefore,
22	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
23	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Clerk of the Alabama House
24	of Representatives is authorized to display an appropriate
25	portrait of Mrs. Rosa Parks in a permanent and prominent place
26	in the Alabama State House that is under his or her control.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
resolution be delivered to the Clerk of the House of
Representatives so that our extreme interest and high
expectations regarding this matter are fully known.